FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	02-20-2004		R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			Y	Docket No. KIN15
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	10267373	39	V	V V
To the Honorable Commiss 1. Name of conveying party(ies): PETRECCA, Peter J. HERMAN, Heath H. HERMAN, Tod M. CUNEO, Robert A. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Other Other	sioner of Patents and Trademarks	2. Name a 2. Name a Name: Internal	e attached origina nd address of r <u>Kinetic Bios</u> Address: .ddress: <u>430</u> <u>Suite</u>	I documents or copy thereof. eceiving party(IEs)
Execution Date: 08-23-2002		Additiona	al name(s) & addre	esses(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
	ogether with a new applications) <u>10/153,161</u> Additional numbers a whom correspondence be mailed: <u>at, Ph.D.</u> <u>at, Ph.D.</u> <u>at, Plaza, Suite 5200, 600</u> <u>A</u> Zip: <u>30308-2216</u>	B. Patent N ttached? Yes 6. Total nu 7. Total fea X El An overpayment	No.(s) Mo.(s) mber of application (37 CFR 3.41 nclosed uthorized to char to deposit acc account number ,	
9. Signature.	<u> </u>			
Mary Anthony Merchant, Ph.D Name of Person Signing Total		gnæure er sheet, attachm	ents, and docume	February 13, 2004 Date ents: 6
	ail documents to be recorded w demarks, P.O. Box 1450, Mail S			n to: ices, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Peter J. Petrecca, a citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of 1312 Wyntercreek Road, Dunwoody, Georgia 30038, Heath H. Herman, a citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of 3825 Lavista Road, Unit I-2, Tucker, Georgia 30084, Tod M. Herman, a citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of 682 Washington Street, Jefferson, Georgia 30549, and Robert A. Cuneo, a citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of 1908 Jacolyn Place, Atlanta, Georgia 30329 (hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNORS); have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Biocatalyst Chamber Encapsulation System for Bioremediation and Fermentation," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 22, 2002, assigned Serial No. 10/153,161; and

WHEREAS, Kinetic Biosystems Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 430 Tenth Street, N.W., Suite **o** NX08, Atlanta, Georgia 30318, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or

otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

aug 23, 2002

Peter J. Petrecca

8-23-02 Date

.

. Acum Heath H

FLLIB02 80338.1

3

Aug 23,2002_ Date

JoQ M.Herman

.

August 23, 2002 Date

Reh A. Cemo

Robert A. Cuneo

Attorney Docket No. 11730-0230 (KS 44046/257850)

ATLLIB02 80338.1

RECORDED: 02/17/2004